Bedienungsanleitung
Technical Data Sheet
Fume Cupboard Monitor FM100
WHERE TO FIND WHAT
GENERAL PERFORMANCE DATA ............................................................................................................................................ 3
SPECIAL FEATURES ................................................................................................................................................................. 3
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION ........................................................................................................................................................ 4
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION ................................................................................................................................................... 4

D3:  Differential pressure sensor 300 Pa
D8:  Differential pressure sensor 800 Pa
Ordering example: FM100 Fume Cupboard Monitor
Fume cupboard monitor with three zero-potential contacts for “Alarm”, “Fume cupboard light ON/OFF” and “Operation ON/
OFF”. Standard version with emergency power accumulator (6 V / 1.2 Ah). With differential pressure sensor 300 Pa.
Type: FM100-A-N-D3
01 02 03 04
FM100 -A -N -D3
Product code
Fume cupboard
monitor as per
DIN EN 14175-2
Page 8 of 12                                        Technical Data Sheet Fume Cupboard Monitor FM100 | Version 05/2022
PRODUCT CODE FUNCTION DISPLAY
01 02 03
Type Function display code Cable length
01 – Type
FA:  Function display
02 – Function display code
0010 – 0999: Various SCHNEIDER standard versions
1000 – 9999: Customer-specific versions
03 – Cable length
3:  3 m cable length (standard)
5:  5 m cable length
Product code
Technical Data Sheet Fume Cupboard Monitor FM100 | Version 05/2022  Page 9 of 12Page 8 of 12                                        Technical Data Sheet Fume Cupboard Monitor FM100 | Version 05/2022
TERMINAL ASSIGNMENT OF FM100
Terminal assignment
Function display 1 (X7)
• Connection for primary function display
Function display 2 (X6)
• Connection for secondary function display, for pass-
through fume cupboards
Digital output (X5)
• Potential-free contact for ALARM
Digital output (X4)
• Potential-free contact for ON/OFF
Digital output (X3)
• Potential-free contact for fume cupboard light
Emergency power accumulator
• 6 V / 1.2 Ah
Differential pressure sensor (X8)
• 6 Pa to 240 Pa, 20 Pa to 640 Pa on option
Analog output (X9)
• Exhaust air actual value
Analog input (X9)
• Only for special functions
Digital inputs (X9)
• Digital input for ON/OFF
• Digital input for DAYTIME/NIGHTTIME
• Digital input for sash position > 50 cm
Motor-on-detection (X2)
• Exhaust fan feedback 230 V AC, optional 24 V AC / DC
Main voltage supply (X1)
• 230 V AC
Page 10 of 12                                        Technical Data Sheet Fume Cupboard Monitor FM100 | Version 05/2022
General